
Radford University Internship Coordinators 2013-14 School Year 

Department College Title First Name Last Name Phone # Box # E-Mail 

Accounting Business & Economics Dr. Lynn Saubert (540) 831-5076 6951 
 

lsaubert@radford.edu 

Art (General 
Internships) 

Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Mr. John O’Connor (540) 831-5383 6965 joconnor@radford.edu 

Art (Museum 
Internships) 

 Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Dr.   (540) 831-5754 6965  

Biology Science & Technology See your Academic Advisor (540) 831-5146 6931 cfisher27@radford.edu 

Chemistry Science & Technology Ms. Susan Underwood (540) 831-5601 6936 smunderw@radford.edu 

Communication Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Betty Kennan (540) 831-5282 6932 blkennan@radford.edu 

Counselor 
Education 

Education & Human 
Development 

Dr. Wendy Eckenrod-
Green 

(540) 831-5835 6994 weckenrodgre@radford.e
du 

Criminal Justice Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr.  Jack Call (540) 831-5391 6934 jcall@radford.edu 

Dance  Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Ms. Deborah McLaughlin (540) 831-5286 6966 dmclaughl7@radford.edu 

Economics  Business & Economics Dr. Nozar Hashemzadeh (540) 831-5888 6952 nhashemz@radford.edu 

English Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Rick VanNoy (540) 831-5597 6935 rvannoy@radford.edu 

Exercise, Sport & 
Health Education 

Education & Human 
Development 

Dr. Jerry Beasley. 
Fieldwork 
Coordinator 

(540) 831-5713 6957 jlbeasle@radford.edu 

Finance  Business & Economics Ms. Mary Weeks (540) 831-5382 6951 mweeks@radford.edu  

Foreign 
Languages 

Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Phillip Sweet (540) 831-5489 6937 psweet@radford.edu 

Geography Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Richard Roth (540) 831-5443 6938 rroth@radford.edu 

Geology Science & Technology Dr. Stephen Lenhart (540) 831-5652 6939 slenhart@radford.edu 

History Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Richard Straw (540) 831-5873 6941 rstraw@radford.edu 

Information 
Technology 

Science & Technology Ms. Susan Underwood (540) 831-5601 6936 smunderw@radford.edu 

Interior Design & 
Fashion (Fashion) 

Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Dr. Kathy Mitchell (540) 831-5955 6967 ksmitchel@radford.edu 

Interior Design & 
Fashion 
(Merchandising) 

Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Dr. Farrell Doss (540) 831-5136 6967 Fdoss@radford.edu 

Interior Design & 
Fashion (Interior 
Design) 

Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Ms. Holly Cline (540) 831-5956 6967 hcline@radford.edu 

Management Business & Economics Dr. Dale Henderson (540) 831-5384 6954 dahender@radford.edu 

Marketing Business & Economics Dr. Jim Lollar (540) 831-5121 6954 jlollar@radford.edu 

Mathematics & 
Statistics 

Science & Technology Dr. Jill Stewart (540) 831-5325 6942 mjstewart@radford.edu 

Media Studies Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Ms. Betty Kennan (540) 831-6032 6932 blkennan@radford.edu  

Music Business Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Dr. Tim Channell (540) 831-5177 6968 tchannell@radford.edu  

Music Education Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Dr. Wayne Gallops (540) 831-5569 6968 rgallops@radford.edu 

Music Therapy Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Mr. James Borling (540) 831-5024 6968 jborling@radford.edu 

Philosophy & 
Religious Studies 

Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Sharon Hartline (540) 831-5896 6943 shartlin@radford.edu 

Physics Science & Technology Dr. Rhett Herman (540) 831-5441 6949 rherman@radford.edu 

Political Science Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. William Hrezo (540) 831-5153 6945 whrezo@radford.edu 

Psychology Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Jayne Bucy (540) 831-5341 6946 jebucy@radford.edu 
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Recreation, 
Parks, & Tourism 

Waldron College of 
Health & Human 
Services 

Dr. 
 
 

Edward 
 
 

Udd 
 
 

(540) 831-7720 
 

6963 eudd@radford.edu 
 
 

Sociology & 
Anthropology 

Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Jeanne Mekolichick-
Jakoubek 

(540) 831-5416 6948 jmekolic@radford.edu 

Social Work Waldron College of 
Health & Human 
Services 

Dr. Deneen Evans, Field 
Coordinator 

(540) 831-7681 6958 Devans18@radford.edu  

Spanish Humanities & 
Behavior Sciences 

Dr. Blas  Hernandez (540 831-5120 6937 lcgutierr@radford.edu 

Special Education 
(Graduate) 

Education & Human 
Development 

Dr. Debra Bays (540) 831-5783 7006 dbays@radford.edu 

Special Education 
(Interdisciplinary) 

Education & Human 
Development 

Dr. Linda King (540) 831-5277 6960 lpking@radford.edu 

Theatre Visual & Performing 
Arts 

Dr. Carl Lefko (540) 831-5012 6969 clefko@radford.edu 
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